
JULY 6th, 1043. 

MONDAY, JULY 6th, 1943. 
11:05 O'CLOCK A.M. 

The Board of County Commissioners met in the office of the County Clerk 

of Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, at the hour of 11:05 A.M., for the purpose of organizing 

the new Board of County Commissioners. The new members, to-wit: J. B. Gray, Curtis Greer 

and Robt. L. Kinkaid were sworn in by A. L. Deaton, County Judge Pro Tem. All members being 

Qualified as required by law. 

The first business coming on for consideration of the Board was the 

appointment of a Chairman. 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, that J. B. Gray be appointed Chairman of the 

Board of County Commissioners for the next term. Motion lost for the want of a second. 

Thereupon, J. B. Gray being the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners for the fiscal 

year 1942-43, upon advice of the County Attorney's office declared himself to be Chairman of 

said Board until his successor is duly appointed or elected. 

Je B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted. 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the bond 

of Joe T. Parkinson, County Treasurer of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, for the term beginning July 5th, 

1943, be fixed in the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00), Same to run to the 

State of Oklahoma. Motion carried. 

Motion by Gommissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the bond 

filed by Joe T. Parkinson, County Treasurer, in the amount of $100,000.00 and made by the Maryland 

Casualty Company, be -.and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all members voting in the 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the 

appointment of deputies in the County Treasurer's 6ffice for the term beginning July 5th, 1943 be 

confirmed and their salaries and bonds be fixed as follows: 

NAME AMOUNT OF BOND SALARY 

Pearl S. Bean $10,000.00 $2 .160.00 Fred C. Burchfiel 1,000.00 1,800.00 
E. H. Geiger 1,000.00 | 1,920.00 
Anna Mai Grant 1,000.00 1,800.00 
Iucy May Hatfield 1,000.00 1,800.00 A. J. Johnson 10,000.00 . ; 2,400.00 Roy Lynch . 5,000.00 2,400.00 -W. F. Millsap 5,000.00 2,400.00 
Frances Pendergast 1,000.00 1,800.00 

e
e
 

ee
,


